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Composition of the Standing Committee in 2025 
Composition de la Commission Permanente en 2025 

 
 
 

President of the Assembly / Président de l'Assemblée 

ROUSOPOULOS, Theodoros [Mr] (EPP/CD) Greece / Grèce 

 
 

Vice-Presidents of the Assembly / Vice-Président·es de l'Assemblée 

TOUHIG, Don [Lord] (SOC) United Kingdom / Royaume-Uni 

NĚMCOVÁ, Miroslava [Ms] (ECPA) Czechia / Tchéquie 

TÜRKEŞ, Yıldırım Tuğrul [Mr] (NR) Türkiye  

GARDINI, Elisabetta [Ms] (ECPA) Italy / Italie 

LASCHET, Armin [Mr] (EPP/CD) Germany / Allemagne 

GUTIÉRREZ LIMONES, Antonio [Mr] (SOC) Spain / Espagne 

GRYFFROY, Andries [Mr] (NR) Belgium / Belgique 

JENSEN, Mogens [Mr] (SOC) Denmark / Danemark 

COMA, Bernadeta [Mme] (ADLE) Andorra / Andorre 

BOUYX, Bertrand [M.] (ADLE) France   

KUMPULA-NATRI, Miapetra [Ms] (SOC) Finland / Finlande 

PAVIĆ, Marko [Mr] (EPP/CD) Croatia / Croatie 

POMASKA, Agnieszka [Ms] (EPP/CD) Poland / Pologne 

GJYLAMETI, Blerina [Ms] (SOC) Albania / Albanie 

JULHAKYAN, Arusyak [Ms] (EPP/CD) Armenia / Arménie 

ZZ… Bosnia and Herzegovina / Bosnie-Herzégovine 

ZZ… Bulgaria / Bulgarie 

ZZ… Cyprus / Chypre 

 
 

Chairpersons of political groups / Président·es des groupes politiques 

SCHWABE, Frank [Mr] (SOC)  Germany / Allemagne 

HISPÁN, Pablo [Mr] (EPP/CD)  Spain / Espagne 

NÉMETH, Zsolt [Mr] (ECPA)  Hungary / Hongrie 

BULAI, Iulian [Mr] (ALDE)  Romania / Roumanie 

HUNKO, Andrej [Mr] (UEL) - CASTEL, Laura [Ms] (UEL) Germany / Allemagne - Spain / Espagne  
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Chairpersons of national delegations / Président·es des délégations nationales 

GJYLAMETI, Blerina [Ms] (SOC) Albania / Albanie 

COMA, Bernadeta [Mme] (ADLE) Andorre / Andorra 

RUBINYAN, Ruben [Mr] (EPP/CD) Armenia / Arménie 

GRAF, Martin [Mr] (ECPA) Austria / Autriche 

GRYFFROY, Andries [Mr] (NR) Belgium / Belgique 

MAGAZINOVIĆ, Saša [Mr] (SOC) Bosnia and Herzegovina / Bosnie-Herzégovine 

YORDANOV, Toshko [Mr] (ECPA) Bulgaria / Bulgarie 

PAVIĆ, Marko [Mr] (EPP/CD) Croatia / Croatie 

TORNARITIS, Nicos [Mr] (EPP/CD) Cyprus / Chypre 

NĚMCOVÁ, Miroslava [Ms] (ECPA) Czechia / Tchéquie 

JENSEN, Mogens [Mr] (SOC) Denmark / Danemark 

TALI, Kadri [Ms] (ALDE) Estonia / Estonie 

KUMPULA-NATRI, Miapetra [Ms] (SOC) Finland / Finlande 

BOUYX, Bertrand [M.] (ADLE) France   

TSULUKIANI, Tea [Ms] (NR) Georgia / Géorgie 

SCHWABE, Frank [Mr] (SOC) Germany / Allemagne 

BAKOYANNIS, Dora [Ms] (EPP/CD) Greece / Grèce 

NÉMETH, Zsolt [Mr] (ECPA) Hungary / Hongrie 

ZZ… Iceland / Islande 

O'LOUGHLIN, Fiona [Ms] (ALDE) Ireland / Irlande 

GARDINI, Elisabetta [Ms] (ECPA) Italy / Italie 

KALNIŅA-LUKAŠEVICA, Zanda [Ms] (EPP/CD) Latvia / Lettonie 

HOOP, Franziska [Ms] (ALDE) Liechtenstein   

ZINGERIS, Emanuelis [Mr] (EPP/CD) Lithuania / Lituanie 

GRAAS, Gusty [M.] (ADLE) Luxembourg   

CACHIA, Naomi [Ms] (SOC) Malta / Malte 

GROZA, Ion [Mr] (EPP/CD) Republic of Moldova / République de Moldova 

FRESKO-ROLFO, Béatrice [Mme] (ADLE) Monaco   

LAKOVIĆ, Nađa [Ms] (ALDE) Montenegro / Monténégro 

VOGELS, Rian [Ms] (ALDE) Netherlands / Pays-Bas 

PETRUSHEVSKA, Marija [Ms] (EPP/CD) North Macedonia / Macédoine du Nord 

SCHOU, Ingjerd Schie [Ms] (EPP/CD) Norway / Norvège 

POMASKA, Agnieszka [Ms] (EPP/CD) Poland / Pologne 

ESTRELA, Edite [Mme] (SOC) Portugal   

STROE, Ionuț-Marian [Mr] (EPP/CD) Romania / Roumanie 

GIOVAGNOLI, Gerardo [Mr] (SOC) San Marino / Saint-Marin 

PANTIĆ PILJA, Biljana [Ms] (EPP/CD) Serbia / Serbie 

GOGA, Pavol [Mr] (SOC) Slovak Republic / République slovaque 

VONTA, Tamara [Ms] (ALDE) Slovenia / Slovénie 

GUTIÉRREZ LIMONES, Antonio [Mr] (SOC) Spain / Espagne 

WIECHEL, Markus [Mr] (ECPA) Sweden / Suède 

HEER, Alfred [Mr] (ALDE) Switzerland / Suisse 

TÜRKEŞ, Yıldırım Tuğrul [Mr] (NR) Türkiye   

MEZENTSEVA-FEDORENKO, Mariia [Ms] (EPP/CD) Ukraine   

TOUHIG, Don [Lord] (SOC) United Kingdom / Royaume-Uni 
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Chairpersons of committees / Président·es des commissions 

Chairperson of the Committee on Political Affairs and Democracy /  

Président de la commission des questions politiques et de la démocratie 
BOUYX, Bertrand [M.] (ADLE)     France   
 

Chairperson of the Committee on Legal Affairs and Human Rights /  

Président de la commission des questions juridiques et des droits de l'homme 
KEEN, Richard [Lord] (ECPA)     United Kingdom / Royaume-Uni 
 

Chairperson of the Committee on Social Affairs, Health and Sustainable Development /  

Présidente de la commission des questions sociales, de la santé et du développement durable 
KLUIT, Saskia [Ms] (SOC)     Netherlands / Pays-Bas 
 

Chairperson of the Committee on Migration, Refugees and Displaced Persons /  

Président de la commission des migrations, des réfugiés et des personnes déplacées 
GONCHARENKO, Oleksii [Mr] (ECPA)   Ukraine   
 

Chairperson of the Committee on Culture, Science, Education and Media /  

Présidente de la commission de la culture, de la science, de l'éducation et des médias 
HELLELAND, Linda Hofstad [Ms] (EPP/CD)   Norway / Norvège 
 

Chairperson of the Committee on Equality and Non-Discrimination / 

Présidente de la commission sur l'égalité et la non-discrimination 
POLIDORI, Catia [Mme] (PPE/DC)    Italy / Italie 
 
Chairperson of the Committee on the Honouring of Obligations and Commitments by member states of the 
Council of Europe (Monitoring Committee) /  
Présidente de la commission pour le respect des obligations et engagements des États membres du Conseil 
de l'Europe (commission de suivi) 
KALNIŅA-LUKAŠEVICA, Zanda [Ms] (EPP/CD)  Latvia / Lettonie 
 

Chairperson of the Committee on Rules of Procedure, Immunities and Institutional Affairs /  

Présidente de la commission du Règlement, des immunités et des affaires institutionnelles 
ENGELHARDT, Heike [Ms] (SOC)    Germany / Allemagne 
 

Chairperson of the Committee on the Election of Judges to the European Court of Human Rights /  

Présidente de la commission sur l’élection des juges à la Cour européenne des droits de l’homme 

BAYR, Petra [Ms] (SOC) Austria / Autriche 


